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( NEP 2020 ) EXAMINATION HELD IN DECEMBER 2025

%Marks         >=90 >=80 and <90 >=70 and <80 >=60 and <70 >=55 and <60 >=50 and <55 >=40 and <50 < 40

Grade O A+ A B+ B C D F

GRADE POINT 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 0

(59214) : 59214 : Financial Planning (59224) : 59224 : Universal Banking (59234) : 59234 : Demonetisation and Currency Management

(59281) : 59281 : Management of Banking Products & Services (59283) : 59283 : Fraud Management in Banking (59284) : 59284 : Role of Banks in Financial Inclusions

(59285) : 59285 : Wealth Management (59294) : 59294 : Research Project

Course Code Course Title Course Credits
I1 (INTERNAL EXAMINATION) E1 (EXTERNAL EXAMINATION) TOTALF (TOTAL MARKS)

Min Marks Max Marks Min Marks Max Marks Min Marks Max Marks

59214 Financial Planning 4.00 20.00 50.00 20.00 50.00 40.00 100.00
59224 Universal Banking 4.00 20.00 50.00 20.00 50.00 40.00 100.00
59234 Demonetisation and Currency Management 4.00 20.00 50.00 20.00 50.00 40.00 100.00
59281 Management of Banking Products & Services 4.00 20.00 50.00 20.00 50.00 40.00 100.00
59283 Fraud Management in Banking 4.00 20.00 50.00 20.00 50.00 40.00 100.00
59284 Role of Banks in Financial Inclusions 4.00 20.00 50.00 20.00 50.00 40.00 100.00
59285 Wealth Management 4.00 20.00 50.00 20.00 50.00 40.00 100.00
59294 Research Project 6.00 30.00 75.00 30.00 75.00 60.00 150.00
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( NEP 2020 ) EXAMINATION HELD IN DECEMBER 2025

%Marks         >=90 >=80 and <90 >=70 and <80 >=60 and <70 >=55 and <60 >=50 and <55 >=40 and <50 < 40

Grade O A+ A B+ B C D F

GRADE POINT 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 0

MU-0045: PEOPLES EDUCATION SOCIETY DR AMBEDKAR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE AND ECONOMICS

SEAT NO NAME STATUS GENDER ERN COLLEGE

59214 : Financial Planning
(THEORY)

59224 : Universal Banking
(THEORY)

59234 : Demonetisation and
Currency Management (THEORY)

59283 : Fraud Management in
Banking (THEORY)

59294 : Research Project
(PROJECT)

TOTAL
( 550 )
äC

RESULT

äCG

REMARK

äCG

External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (75/30)

Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(75/30)
TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C

2024001 VARLEKAR SUNIL PANDURANG Repeater MALE (2023034110002774)
PPR

MU-0045: Peoples Education Society Dr Ambedkar
College of Commerce and Economics

E1 22+ P 27+ P 23+ P 30+ P 58+ P MARKS

I1 38+ P 40+ P 37+ P 40+ P 37+ P (352) PASS

TOT 60 7 B+ 4 28.0 67+ 7 B+ 4 28.0 60+ 7 B+ 4 28.0 70+ 8 A 4 32.0 95+ 10 O 6 60.0 22 176.0 8.00000

Sem - I     GPI    5.63636     CR.    18 Sem - II     GPI    6.90909     CR.    22 Sem - III     GPI    6.90909     CR.    22     CGPI     6.86364

Sem - I     TOT     306 / 550 Sem - II     TOT     346 / 550 Sem - III     TOT     356 / 550 ( 61.81 % )
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( NEP 2020 ) EXAMINATION HELD IN DECEMBER 2025

%Marks         >=90 >=80 and <90 >=70 and <80 >=60 and <70 >=55 and <60 >=50 and <55 >=40 and <50 < 40

Grade O A+ A B+ B C D F

GRADE POINT 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 0

MU-0120: MAHARSHI DAYANAND COLLEGE OF ARTS SCIENCE AND COMMERCE

SEAT NO NAME STATUS GENDER ERN COLLEGE

59214 : Financial Planning
(THEORY)

59224 : Universal Banking
(THEORY)

59234 : Demonetisation and
Currency Management (THEORY)

59281 : Management of Banking
Products & Services (THEORY)

59294 : Research Project
(PROJECT)

TOTAL
( 550 )
äC

RESULT

äCG

REMARK

äCG

External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (75/30)

Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(75/30)
TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C

2024002 INDU PANDEY Repeater FEMALE (2023034110013740) MU-0120: Maharshi Dayanand College of Arts
Science and Commerce

E1 37 P 28 P 30 P 37 P 60+ P MARKS

I1 41+ P 45+ P 37+ P 36+ P 65+ P (416) PASS

TOT 78 8 A 4 32.0 73 8 A 4 32.0 67 7 B+ 4 28.0 73 8 A 4 32.0 125+ 10 O 6 60.0 22 184.0 8.36364

Sem - I     GPI    7.72727     CR.    22 Sem - II     GPI    7.90909     CR.    22 Sem - III     GPI    8.00000     CR.    22     CGPI     8.00000

Sem - I     TOT     392 / 550 Sem - II     TOT     400 / 550 Sem - III     TOT     415 / 550 ( 73.77 % )



University Of Mumbai Jan 09, 2026
Declaration Date:Jan 09, 2026

OFFICE REGISTER FOR THE Master of Commerce(Banking and Finance) ( Semester - IV) ( NEP 2020 ) SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATION HELD IN DECEMBER 2025

PAGE : 4

#:0.229; @:O.5042A/O.5043A/O.5044A; *:O.5045A; AA/ABS: ABSENT; P: SUCCESSFUL; F: UNSUCCESSFUL; E: EXMP CAN BE CLAIMED; ~: Dyslexia; +: MARKS CARRIED FORWARD; $: GRADE CARRIED FORWARD; RCC: O.5050; RPV: PROVISIONAL; NULL: NULL & VOID.;
ADC: ADMISSION CANCELLED; RR: RESERVED; C: CREDIT POINTS EARNED; G: GRADE POINTS; äC: SUM OF C; äCG: SUM OF CxG; SGPI: SEMESTER GRADE PERFORMANCE INDEX = äCG / äC; RR: RESERVED

( NEP 2020 ) EXAMINATION HELD IN DECEMBER 2025

%Marks         >=90 >=80 and <90 >=70 and <80 >=60 and <70 >=55 and <60 >=50 and <55 >=40 and <50 < 40

Grade O A+ A B+ B C D F

GRADE POINT 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 0

MU-0521: THE S I A COLLEGE OF HIGHER EDUCATION

SEAT NO NAME STATUS GENDER ERN COLLEGE

59214 : Financial Planning
(THEORY)

59224 : Universal Banking
(THEORY)

59234 : Demonetisation and
Currency Management (THEORY)

59285 : Wealth Management
(THEORY)

59294 : Research Project
(PROJECT)

TOTAL
( 550 )
äC

RESULT

äCG

REMARK

äCG

External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (75/30)

Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(75/30)
TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C

2024006 SHREYA SANJEEVA ACHARYA Repeater FEMALE (2023034110001175) MU-0521: The S I A College of Higher
Education

E1 21+ P 24 P 27 P 28+ P 45+ P MARKS

I1 32+ P 25+ P 29+ P 21+ P 54+ P (306) PASS

TOT 53+ 5 C 4 20.0 49 4 D 4 16.0 56 6 B 4 24.0 49+ 4 D 4 16.0 99+ 10 O 6 60.0 22 136.0 6.18182

Sem - I     GPI    4.09091     CR.    22 Sem - II     GPI    5.54545     CR.    22 Sem - III     GPI    6.09091     CR.    22     CGPI     5.47727

Sem - I     TOT     249 / 550 Sem - II     TOT     310 / 550 Sem - III     TOT     326 / 550 ( 54.13 % )
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( NEP 2020 ) EXAMINATION HELD IN DECEMBER 2025

%Marks         >=90 >=80 and <90 >=70 and <80 >=60 and <70 >=55 and <60 >=50 and <55 >=40 and <50 < 40

Grade O A+ A B+ B C D F

GRADE POINT 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 0

MU-0548: VISHNU WAMAN THAKUR CHARITABLE TRUSTS BHASKAR WAMAN THAKUR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE YASHVANT KESHAV PATIL COLLEGE OF COMMERCE VIDHYA DAYANAND PATIL COLLEGE OF ARTS
VIVA COLLEGE

SEAT NO NAME STATUS GENDER ERN COLLEGE

59214 : Financial Planning
(THEORY)

59224 : Universal Banking
(THEORY)

59234 : Demonetisation and
Currency Management
(THEORY)

59284 : Role of Banks in
Financial Inclusions (THEORY)

59294 : Research Project
(PROJECT)

TOTAL
( 550 )
äC

RESULT

äCG

REMARK

äCG

External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (75/30)

Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(75/30)
TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C

2024003 VARSHA BALU MHASADE Repeater FEMALE (2023034110003025)
MU-0548: Vishnu Waman Thakur Charitable Trusts
Bhaskar Waman Thakur College of Science Yashvant
Keshav Patil College of Commerce Vidhya Dayanand
Patil College of Arts VIVA College

E1 20 P 22 P 29 P 29 P 70+ P MARKS

I1 38+ P 47+ P 40+ P 43+ P 70+ P (408) PASS

TOT 58 6 B 4 24.0 69 7 B+ 4 28.0 69 7 B+ 4 28.0 72 8 A 4 32.0 140+ 10 O 6 60.0 22 172.0 7.81818

Sem - I     GPI    6.09091     CR.    22 Sem - II     GPI    6.09091     CR.    22 Sem - III     GPI    6.90909     CR.    22     CGPI     6.72727

Sem - I     TOT     325 / 550 Sem - II     TOT     333 / 550 Sem - III     TOT     359 / 550 ( 64.77 % )

SEAT NO NAME STATUS GENDER ERN COLLEGE

59214 : Financial Planning
(THEORY)

59224 : Universal Banking
(THEORY)

59234 : Demonetisation and
Currency Management
(THEORY)

59284 : Role of Banks in
Financial Inclusions (THEORY)

59294 : Research Project
(PROJECT)

TOTAL
( 550 )
äC

RESULT

äCG

REMARK

äCG

External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (75/30)

Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(75/30)
TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C

2024004 RUCHA MOGRE Repeater FEMALE (2023034110002636)
MU-0548: Vishnu Waman Thakur Charitable Trusts
Bhaskar Waman Thakur College of Science Yashvant
Keshav Patil College of Commerce Vidhya Dayanand
Patil College of Arts VIVA College

E1 37+ P 30+ P 26+ P 29+ P 70 P MARKS

I1 43+ P 47+ P 40+ P 45+ P 70 P (437) PASS

TOT 80+ 9 A+ 4 36.0 77+ 8 A 4 32.0 66+ 7 B+ 4 28.0 74+ 8 A 4 32.0 140 10 O 6 60.0 22 188.0 8.54545
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( NEP 2020 ) EXAMINATION HELD IN DECEMBER 2025

%Marks         >=90 >=80 and <90 >=70 and <80 >=60 and <70 >=55 and <60 >=50 and <55 >=40 and <50 < 40

Grade O A+ A B+ B C D F

GRADE POINT 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 0

Sem - I     GPI    6.54545     CR.    22 Sem - II     GPI    4.72727     CR.    22 Sem - III     GPI    7.90909     CR.    22     CGPI     6.93182

Sem - I     TOT     334 / 550 Sem - II     TOT     277 / 550 Sem - III     TOT     409 / 550 ( 66.22 % )
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( NEP 2020 ) EXAMINATION HELD IN DECEMBER 2025

%Marks         >=90 >=80 and <90 >=70 and <80 >=60 and <70 >=55 and <60 >=50 and <55 >=40 and <50 < 40

Grade O A+ A B+ B C D F

GRADE POINT 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 0

SEAT NO NAME STATUS GENDER ERN COLLEGE

59214 : Financial Planning
(THEORY)

59224 : Universal Banking
(THEORY)

59234 : Demonetisation and
Currency Management
(THEORY)

59284 : Role of Banks in
Financial Inclusions (THEORY)

59294 : Research Project
(PROJECT)

TOTAL
( 550 )
äC

RESULT

äCG

REMARK

äCG

External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (75/30)

Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(75/30)
TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C

2024005 UJJAINWAL PRITI RAJENDRA Repeater FEMALE (2023034110002640)
MU-0548: Vishnu Waman Thakur Charitable Trusts
Bhaskar Waman Thakur College of Science Yashvant
Keshav Patil College of Commerce Vidhya Dayanand
Patil College of Arts VIVA College

E1 39+ P 39+ P 37+ P 24+ P 70 P MARKS

I1 38+ P 48+ P 40+ P 46+ P 70 P (451) PASS

TOT 77+ 8 A 4 32.0 87+ 9 A+ 4 36.0 77+ 8 A 4 32.0 70+ 8 A 4 32.0 140 10 O 6 60.0 22 192.0 8.72727

Sem - I     GPI    7.72727     CR.    22 Sem - II     GPI    6.81818     CR.    22 Sem - III     GPI    7.09091     CR.    22     CGPI     7.59091

Sem - I     TOT     387 / 550 Sem - II     TOT     337 / 550 Sem - III     TOT     366 / 550 ( 70.04 % )


